Day Date #
FRI 1/3 1

TU 1/7 2

FRI 1/10 3

TU 1/14 4

FRI 1/17 5

TU 1/21 6

FRI 1/24 7

VARSITY
Casa Roble
Dixon

El Camino
Natomas
Rio Linda
Sutter
Woodland

Visitor
Casa Roble
Dixon

El Camino
Woodland

Dixon

El Camino
Rio Linda
Mesa Verde

Natomas
Rio Linda
Sutter

El Camino

Rio Linda
Sutter
Woodland
Mesa Verde

El Camino
Natomas
Rio Linda
Dixon

Woodland
Casa Roble
Dixon

Mesa Verde

Sutter
Casa Roble
Woodland
Rio Linda
JV
Casa Roble
Dixon
El Camino
Natomas
Rio Linda
Sutter
Woodland

GOLDEN EMPIRE LEAGUE
2024- 2025 FRESHMAN BOYS BASKETBALL 2024-2025

(August 7, 2024) #3

MON 11/4/2024 BASKETBALL PRACTICE STARTS

FRI 11/15/2024 FIRST SCRIMMAGE

FRI 11/22/2024 FIRST CONTEST
MON 11/25/2024 FOUNDATION GAME
SAT 1/4/2025 SIT OUT PERIOD
FRI 2/14/2025 LAST CONTEST

Home
Sutter

Rio Linda
Natomas
Mesa Verde

Woodland
Sutter
Natomas
Casa Roble

Dixon

Casa Roble
Woodland
Mesa Verde

El Camino
Dixon

Casa Roble
Natomas

Casa Roble
Woodland
Sutter

Mesa Verde

Rio Linda
Natomas
El Camino
Sutter

Natomas
Dixon

El Camino
Mesa Verde

FRESHMAN

Casa Roble
Dixon

El Camino
Natomas
Rio Linda
Sutter
Woodland

Time
4:30
4:30
4:30
4:30

4:30
4:30
4:30
4:30

4:30
4:30
4:30
4:30

4:30
4:30
4:30
4:30

4:30
4:30
4:30
4:30

4:30
4:30
4:30
4:30

4:30
4:30
4:30
4:30

Day Date #
TU 1/28 8
TH 1/30 9
FRI 1/31 10
TU 24 11
FRI 2/7 12
TU 211 13
TH 2/13 14
SAT 2/15

TU  2/18 DIV
WED 2/19 DIV
FRI 221 DIV
WED 2/26 DIV
Fr/Sa 2/28/3/1 DIV
3/4,5,6,8,11 DIV

Fr/Sa 3/14.15 DIV

Visitor Home
Sutter Casa Roble
Rio Linda Dixon
Natomas El Camino
Mesa Verde Woodland
Woodland Dixon
Sutter El Camino
Natomas Rio Linda
Casa Roble Mesa Verde
Dixon Natomas
Casa Roble Rio Linda
Woodland Sutter
Mesa Verde El Camino
El Camino Rio Linda
Dixon Sutter

Casa Roble Woodland
Natomas Mesa Verde
Casa Roble El Camino
Woodland Natomas
Sutter Rio Linda
Mesa Verde Dixon

Rio Linda Woodland
Natomas Casa Roble
El Camino Dixon
Sutter Mesa Verde
Natomas Sutter
Dixon Casa Roble
El Camino Woodland
Mesa Verde Rio Linda
All-League Selection Meeting
Outbrackets Home Sites
Playoffs Home Sites
Playoffs Home Sites
Semifinals Home Sites
Finals Golden 1 Center
NorCal Home Sites
State Finals Golden 1 Center

All Games: Freshman 4:30; JV 6:00; Varsity 7:30

Time
4:30
4:30
4:30
4:30

4:30
4:30
4:30
4:30

4:30
4:30
4:30
4:30

4:30
4:30
4:30
4:30

4:30
4:30
4:30
4:30

4:30
4:30
4:30
4:30

4:30
4:30
4:30
4:30
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD



